The following table details the Group’s exposure at the end of the reporting period to currency risk arising
from recognised assets or liabilities denominated in a currency other than the functional currency of the
entity to which they relate. For presentation purpose, the amount of exposure are shown in original
currencies.

Exposure to foreign currencies
2018 2017

Renminbi
Singapore

dollars Renminbi
Singapore

dollars
’000 ’000 ’000 ’000

Other receivables, deposits and
  prepayments 46 – 3 –
Deposits and cash 65,341 2,941 63,475 16
Other payables and accrued charges (218) (166) (209) –
Deferred revenue (359) – (1,473) –
Intercompany balance 280,211 – 253,517 –
Bank loans – (68,800) – –

Net exposure to currency risk 345,021 (66,025) 315,313 16

(ii)	 Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit after taxation and retained
earnings that would have arisen if foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the
end of the reporting period had changed at that date, assuming all other risk variables remained constant.
Other components of equity would not be affected by changes in the foreign exchange rates:

2018 2017

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign
exchange

rates

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit after
taxation and

in retained
earnings

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign
exchange

rates

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit after
taxation and

retained
earnings

HK$’000 HK$’000

Renminbi 5% 16,421 5% 15,797
(5)% (16,421) (5)% (15,797)

Singapore dollars 5% (15,795) 5% 4
(5)% 15,795 (5)% (4)

130 ORANGE SKY GOLDEN HARVEST ENTERTAINMENT (HOLDINGS) LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2018

Notes to the Financial Statements

25	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
(CONTINUED)
(c)	 Currency risk (continued)

(ii)	 Sensitivity analysis (continued)

Results of the analysis in the above table present an aggregation of the instantaneous effects on each of the
Group entities’ profit after taxation and equity measured in the respective functional currencies and shown in
original currencies.

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied to re-measure